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Mr. John Kuklisin, Superintendent
City of Streetsboro
2094 S.R. 303
Streetsboro, OH 44241

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION - CHLORINE RESIDUAL

Dear Mr. Kuklisin:

This letter is notification that the City of Streetsboro public water system is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1) for failure to maintain a minimum of 0.2 rnglL
free chlorine residual measured at representative points throughout the distribution system.

This violation of the OAC is based upon information reported on 2012 Monthly Operating Reports
(MORs). Data reported on these forms documented that the minimum free chlorine residual was not
maintained as required, resulting in four violations in January, four violations in March, two violations
in April, one violation in June, one violation in August, one violation in October, one violation in
November, and four violations in December.

Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of this letter, a written response must be received documenting
the steps that will be taken to resolve these violations and ensure that the City of Streetsboro public
water system will remain in compliance with OAC 3745-83-01(C)(1). Continued violations will result
in further enforcement actions.

If you have any questions, I can be contacted directly at (330) 963-1235.

Respectfully,

Leslie Otten
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Mr. William Miller, Service Director
The Honorable Mayor Glenn Broska
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